
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-111D(41)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1879104    BAMS NO: 010065     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SEQUOYAH STATE PARK-WESTERN HILLS LODGE PARKING LOT

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     60,025.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-2(242)118               J.P. NUMBER: 1793704    BAMS NO: 010039     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   580
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 1.055000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING & REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-35 OVER 5TH STREET AND MAIN STREET IN MOORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,251,978.20      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(209)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1876404    BAMS NO: 010041     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: SH-43                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : AT MUDDY BOGGY CREEK AND OVERFLOW, 1.44 MILE EAST OF
                  COALGATE ON SH-43

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    130,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-16C(280)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1016704    BAMS NO: 010042     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   360
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-49                                            LENGTH: 5.256000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : FROM THE JCT. OF SH-58/SH-49 JUST EAST OF MEDICINE PARK EAST
                  TO I-44

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,400,717.81      CONTRACTOR   :       BEMIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP-0(111)(205)000       J.P. NUMBER: 1792204M   BAMS NO: 010043     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-145 OVER I-35, 6.7 MILES NORTH OF SH-19 ON I-35 AND
                  COUNTY ROAD OVER I-35 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF SH-19 ON I-35

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     63,940.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-35-2(241)079/BHIY-35-2(24 J.P. NUMBER: 1792205M   BAMS NO: 010044     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT REPAIR/SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-145 OVER I-35 APPROX. 2.0 MILE WEST OF PAOLI; COUNTY
                  ROAD OVER I-35 APPROX. 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF JCT. OF I-35/SH-19.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     93,795.97      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: HDPY-9269(002)HP               J.P. NUMBER: 1286504    BAMS NO: 000103     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH: 3.370000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-60 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE SOUTH AND 3.2
                  MILE WEST OF LAMONT AND EXTENDING WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    979,424.75      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: CB-133D(16)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1683604    BAMS NO: 010067     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.220000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. BR. OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 2 MILES EAST AND 3.2 MILES SOUTH
                  OF INTERSECTION OF SH-34 AND US-62

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     86,620.20      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP-0(114)000IR           J.P. NUMBER: 1792604    BAMS NO: 010054     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : OVER RAILROAD, 5.5 MILES EAST OF OKFUSKEE COUNTY LINE
                  ON I-40

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     62,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6(277)239IR             J.P. NUMBER: 1792605    BAMS NO: 010055     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40 OVER THE BURLINGTON NORTHERN-SANTA FE RAILROAD APPROX.
                  1.0 MILE WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF I-40/INDIAN NATION TURNPIKE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     32,188.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      BIXBY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-165D(15)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1790504    BAMS NO: 010058     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: ROGER MILLS             HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.169000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER WILD HORSE CREEK APPROX. 3.5 MILES
                  NORTH AND 1.8 MILES WEST OF STRONG CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    145,499.92      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 343

    PROJECT NO.: ACBRFY-168A(35)GB/ACBRFY-168A( J.P. NUMBER: 1746904C   BAMS NO: 010174     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   720
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 2.746000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-59 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.7 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF US-59/SH-9 AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 28,446,012.54      CONTRACTOR   :       JENSEN CONST. CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-176D(43)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1879004    BAMS NO: 010074     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LITTLE SAHARA STATE PARK-ENTRANCE TO EXIT AREA OF MAIN
                  PARK AND ENTRANCE TO EXIT OF DUMP STATION

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    108,572.75      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110C(72)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1874804    BAMS NO: 010090     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76                                            LENGTH: 3.710000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 3.71 MILES SOUTH OF JCT. SH-76/SH-53W ,EXTEND NORTH
                  TO JCT. SH-76/SH-53W

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    156,785.20      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 550

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-143N(23)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1875204    BAMS NO: 010091     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 3.800000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE NORTH END OF RAILROAD OVERPASS (MILE POST 8),
                  EXTEND NORTH ON I-35 (OUTSIDE SOUTHBOUND LANES ONLY)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    137,598.72      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 680

    PROJECT NO.: MC-124C(28)PT1&2/MC-127B(36)PT J.P. NUMBER: 1873704SC  BAMS NO: 010104     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH132/SH11/SH51/SH15                             LENGTH: 39.700000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ARMOR COAT)

       LOCATION : ARMOR COAT ALONG SH-132, SH-11, SH-51 AND SH-15 IN GARFIELD
                  GRANT, KINGFISHER AND NOBLE COUNTIES IN DIVISION 4.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    643,235.70      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 790

    PROJECT NO.: MC-142A(58)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1874004    BAMS NO: 010115     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH: 4.670000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : MICROSURFACE

       LOCATION : FROM JCT.I-35/US-77 EXTEND NORTH TO INDUSTRIAL ROAD
                  ON US-77

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    227,306.50      CONTRACTOR   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      KANSAS CITY MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 890

    PROJECT NO.: MC-176B(42) PT.1.PT.2          J.P. NUMBER: 1872304C   BAMS NO: 010125     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281/US-64                                     LENGTH: 2.894000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : EXTEND SOUTH AND WEST OF JCT. US-281/US-64 IN ALVA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    411,714.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 02/22/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 341

    PROJECT NO.: ACBRFY-168A(35)GB              J.P. NUMBER: 1746904    BAMS NO: 010172     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 2.390000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-59 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.7 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF US-59/SH-9 AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 342

    PROJECT NO.: ACBRFY-168A(70)GB              J.P. NUMBER: 1746907    BAMS NO: 010173     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 0.356000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON US-59 OVER THE ARKANSAS RIVER AT THE SEQUOYAH/LEFLORE
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110C(72)/IMC-143N(23)       J.P. NUMBER: 1874804C   BAMS NO: 010092     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76/I-35                                       LENGTH: 7.510000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 3.71 MILES SOUTH OF JCT SH-76/SH-53W EXT. NORTH ON
                  SH-76 AND EXT NORTH FROM MILE POST 8 ON I-35

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 02/22/01

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 43,438,965.26
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 29,433,903.55
                                                                           ================


